PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 016877 Frame 0105. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 10/943,109.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Telesym, Inc.	05/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd.	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10943107	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-720-8300 Phone:

Email: katie_duffy@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42P22427

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin H. Taylor, Reg. No. 25,129

Total Attachments: 3

source=Telesym Incorrect Assignment 3#page1.tif source=Telesym Incorrect Assignment 3#page2.tif source=Telesym Incorrect Assignment 3#page3.tif

REEL: 020874 FRAME: 0465

PATENT 500526674



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAKELY SOKOLOFE TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLD

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 12, 2005

PTAS

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR ET AL. 12400 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, 7TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90025

JAN 1 3 2006

STATUS DB/LA

MAR 1 4 2000 BEAVERTON

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/08/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016877/0105

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 42.P22427

ASSIGNOR:

TELESYM, INC.

DOC DATE: 05/13/2005

ASSIGNEE:

INTEL CORPORATION

2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95052-4040

SERIAL NUMBER: 10943109

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: DUAL CARD FILING DATE: 09/16/2004

ISSUE DATE:

MAR 1 3 2006

O DATABASE

REEL: 020874 FRAME: 0466

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

016877/0105 PAGE 2

LENELL MACKALL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 020874 FRAME: 0467 2186

NTRAL FAX CENTER

20005

08-16-2005 AUG 0 8 2005

mey Docket No.:				
103062038 42.P22427				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Telesym, Inc.	Name: Intel Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No ClYes	Internal Address:			
Nature of Conveyance Merger Merger	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State/Provence: CA Zip: 95052-4040			
Execution Date(s):5/13/2005	Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or petent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(a) 10/943,109	8. Palent No.(s)			
	ittsched? 🗆 Yes 💹 No			
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder co- concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Biakely, Sekoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Los Angeles, California 98025	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	02-2666			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ———————————————————————————————————				
Edwin H. Taylor Reg. No. 25,129 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

08/12/2005 ECDOPER 00000126 022666 10943109

01 FC:8021

PAGE 5/8 * RCVD AT 8/8/2005 5:56:19 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SYR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/1 * DNSC:8729306 * CSID:408/268381 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-04

PATENT REEL: 020874 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 04/29/2008